



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE OF BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD

920 MISC.CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 375 OF 2025

ASHIYA MOINODDIN MEHTAR AND OTHERS
VERSUS
MOINODDIN AFZAL MEHTAR

....
Mr. S. V. Suryawanshi, Advocate for the Applicant

....

CORAM : Y. G. KHOBRAGADE, J.

DATE : January 14, 2026

PER COURT :-

1. Despite service, none appeared on behalf of the non-applicant.
2. Stand over to 21.01.2026. Interim relief, if any, granted earlier to continue till then.

[Y. G. KHOBRAGADE, J.]

SMS